Expenditures for the City of Manchester
NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

Report of Contributions and
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester,
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Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Campaign Expenditures Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

An expenditure shall mean the disbursement of money or thing of value or the making of a legally binding commitment, for political
purposes, to make such a disbursement in the future. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Paid to or will be Paid to (Full Name) Address Nature of Expense Date Paid Amount
Facebook 1 Hacker Way, Menlo Park, California 94025 Facebook advertising 9/26/2019 $212.13
TD Bank 293 S Main St, Manchester, NH 03102 Account maintenance fee 9/30/2019 $10.00
Home Depot 129 March Ave, Manchester, NH 03103 Yard sigh materials 9/30/2019 $72.28
Chris DeMarkey 41 Whispering Ln, Holliston, MA 01746 Consulting retainer 9/30/2019 $366.67
BJ Fuel 200 John E Devine Dr. Manchester, NH 03103 Gas (campaign travel) 10/1/2019 $39.25
LeBlanc's True Value Hardware 621 Hayward St, Manchester, NH 03103 Yard sign materials 10/2/2019 $1.75
RightVoter 515 S Emerson, Ste B 101, Indianapolis, IN 46237 Consulting retainer 10/2/2019 $3,500.00
NHRTL 8 N Main St, Ste 8Concord, NH 03301 Event cost. 10/3/2019 $130.00
Staples 1525 S Willow St, Manchester, NH 03103 Office supplies 10/4/2019 $11.99
LeBlanc's True Value Hardware 621 Hayward St, Manchester, NH 03103 Yard sign materials 10/4/2019 $4.54
RightVoter 215 S Emerson, Ste B 101, Indianapolis, IN 46287  Consulting retainer 10/7/2019 $2,759.17
Constant Contact 3675 Precision Dr, Loveland, CO 80538 Email marketing system 10/7/2019 $195.00

Total of Expenditures Itemized on this page: |$ 7302.78
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purposes, to make such a disbursement in the future. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Campaign Expenditures Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

An expenditure shall mean the disbursement of money or thing of value or the making of a legally binding commitment, for political

Paid to or will be Paid to (Full Name) Address Nature of Expense Date Paid Amount
Aubin Hardware 762 Mast Rd, Manchester, NH 03102 Yard sign materials 10/9/2019 $22.74
Brodie DeShaies 6 Frank Goodwin Rd, Wolfebaro, NH 03894 Consulting retainer 10/10/2019 $709.00
BJ Fuel 200 John E Devine Dr, Manchester, NH 03108 Gas (campaign travel) 10/11/2019 $35.33
Dunkin 1265 S Willow St, Manchester, NH 03103 Food 10/15/2019 $4.77
Shell 1932 S Willow St, Manchester, NH 03103 Gas (campaign travel) 10/15/2019 $36.43
Spectrum Marketing 95 Eddy Rd, Ste 101, Manchester, NH 03102 Postcard mailer 10/15/2019 $1,472.68
Spectrum Marketing 95 Eddy Rd, Ste 101, Manchester, NH 03102 Palmcard re-order 10M15/2019 $690.00
My Creations LLC P.O. Box 266, Salem, NH 03079 Video Production 10117/2019 $500.00

| _RightVoter 7915 S Emerson, Ste B 101, Indianapolis, IN 46237 Travel Reimbursement 10/17/2019 $919.15
Ben Gamache 102 Bay St, Manchester, NH 03104 Office space in-kind 10/17/2019 $1,650.00
Walmart 725 Gold St Manchester, NH 03103 Qffice supnlies 10/18/2019 $48 73
Budget Gas 1883 Elm St, Manchester, NH 03104 Gas (campaign travel) 10/21/2019 $37.42
Total of Expenditures Itemized on this page: |$ 6,126.25
PAGE # 2 OF 4




Campaign Expenditures Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6435 F: 603-624-6481

An expenditure shall mean the disbursement of money or thing of value or the making of a legally binding commitment, for political

purposes, to make such a disbursement in the future. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

PAGE # 3 OF 4

Paid to or will be Paid to (Full Name) Address Nature of Expense Date Paid Amount
Aubin Hardware 762 Mast Rd, Manchester, NH 03102 Yard sign materials 10/21/2019 $16.95
Jack Landry 2 Wasserman Heights, Merrimack, NH 03894 Consulting retainer 10/22/2019 $567.00
Manchester Republican Committee 1361 Elm St #100, Manchester, NH 03101 Mailer cost 10/25/2019 $3,550.00

| Manchester Republican Commitiee 1361 Elm St #100, Manchester, NH 03101 Mailer cost 10/27/2019 $3,900.00
New Hampshire Republican State Committee 10 Water St, Concord, NH 03301 Mailer cost 10/27/2019 $5,000.00
Aubin Hardware 762 Mast Rd, Manchester, NH 03102 Yard sign materials 10/28/2019 $22.44
| Facebook 1 Hacker Way, Menlo Park, California 94025 1 Facebook advertising 10/28/2019 $360.14 |
Union Leader 100 William Loeb Dr, Maﬁchester, NH 03109 Advertising 10/29/2019 $599.80
Emma Tautkus 10B Molly Lane, Laconia, NH 03246 Fundraising retainer 10/30/2019 $3,000.00
Spectrum Marketing 95 Eddy Rd, Ste 101, Manchester, NH 03102 Bag signs 10/30/2019 $1,630.70
Spectrum Marketing 95 Eddy Rd, Ste 101, Manchester, NH 03102 Yard signs 10/30/2019 $963.20
Spectrum Marketing 95 Eddy Rd, Ste 101, Manchester, NH 03102 Palmcard re-order 10/30/2019 $414.00
Total of Expenditures Itemized on this page: |S 20,024.23




Campaign Expenditures Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

An expenditure shall mean the disbursement of money or thing of value or the making of a legally binding commitment, for political
purposes, to make such a disbursement in the future. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: _November 4, 2019

Paid to or will be Paid to (Full Name) Address Nature of Expense Date Paid Amount
TD Bank 293 8 Main St, Manchester, NH 03102 Account maintenance fee 10/31/2019 $10.00
Rudget Gas 1883 Flm St Manchester NH 03104 Gas (campaign travel) 11/1/2019 $40 43
Allen Kincaid 70 Lois St, Manchester, NH 3103 Stamp in-kind 10/16/2019 $22.00
Kurt Strandson 495 Crestview Cir, Manchester, NH 03104 Fundraiser hosting cost in-kind 10/11/2019 $1,500.00
Merav Yaakov 38 Bismark St, Manchester, NH 03102 House party in-kind 9/27/2019 $50.00

Total of Expenditures Itemized on this page: |$ 1.622.43

PAGE # _4 OF _4




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers

who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

PAGE # 1 or 19

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Richard Robuccio 92 Vandora Drive, Manchester, NH 03193  9/27/2019 $25.00
Maggie Casola 14 CIiff Avenue, Hampton, NH 03842 9/27/2019 $30.00
Harry Shepler 134 County Road, Bedford, NH 03110 9/27/2019 $1,000.00
William Smith 906 Snowberry Lane, Sanibel, FL 33957 9/28/2019 $50.00
John Reagan 53 Mount Delight Rd, Deerfield, NH 03037  9/29/2019 $100.00
Alex Dec 724 Sheridan Avenue, Roselle, NJ 07203  9/30/2019 $10.00
Timothy Lang 140 Upper Smith Rd, Sanbornton, NH 03269 9/30/2019 $20.00
Ralph Cataldo 323 Circle Rd.. Manchester, NH 03103 9/30/2019 $20.00
Jesse Edwards 33 Rattlesnake Hill Rd, Auburn, NH 030B2  9/30/2019 $20.00
Michael Aiello 57 Country Walk Dr, Manchester, NH 03109 9/30/2019 $25.00
Carol Mackenzie 130 Dawson Ave, Manchester, NH 03104  9/30/2019 $25.00
William Smith 31 Chestnut St. Apt.201, Exeter, NH 03433 9/30/2019 $25.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 1,350.00




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Juanita Dangel 17 Westminster Ln, Merrimack, NH 03084 9/30/2019 $25.00
Liz Neville 5 Isabella Dr, Londonderry, NH 03053 9/30/2019 $25.00
Mark Proulx 76 Janet Court, Manchester, NH 03103 9/30/2019 $25.00
Roland Bouchard 98 Bow Street, Manchester, NH 03103 9/30/2019 $50.00
Robert Greene 11 Campbello St., Hudson, NH 03051 9/30/2019 $50.00
Don Vandenberghe 413 Reed St., Manchester, NH 03102 9/30/2019 $50.00
John Vinson 12 Poplar St, Manchester, NH 03104 9/30/2019 $50.00
Richard Dryer 109 Tennyson Dr, Manchester, NH 031304  9/30/2019 $100.00
Keith Jorgensen 22 Wellesley Dr, Bedford, NH 03110 9/30/2019 $100.00
Daniel Berube 199 N Adams St, Manchester, NH 03104t  9/30/2019 $250.00
Ken Foote 31 Pasture Lane, Bedford, NH 03110 9/30/2019 $250.00
Chad Franz 1 Sunflower Ln, Londonderry, NH 03053 10/1/2019 $20.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $§ 995.00

PAGE # 2 or 19




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers

who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
John Martin 561 Currier Dr, Manchester, NH 03104 10/1/2019 $50.00
Virginia Guinta 39 Wildwood Dr, Brookline, NH 03033 10/1/2019 $100.00
Allen and Marise Kincaid 70 Lois St, Manchester, NH 03103 10/1/2019 $100.00
Wayne Goertel 33 Park Lane, Hooksett, NH 03106 10/1/2019 $150.00
Richard Roy 106 Glendale Ave, Manchester, NH 03193 10/1/2019 $150.00
Charles & Laura Morgan 1 Edward Circle, Bedford, NH 03110 10/1/2019 $500.00
Ray Chadwick 101 Powder Hill Rd, Bedford, NH 03110 10/2/2019 $50.00
Nicole Robidoux 80 Agnes St, Manchester, NH 03102 10/4/2019 $25.00
Leslie Riley 42 Faith Lane, Manchester, NH 03103 10/4/2019 $50.00
Erica Layon 1 Lee Circle, Derry, NH 03038 10/6/2019 $200.00
Richard Irving 67 Prospect St, Manchester, NH 03104 | 10/8/2019 $5.00
Don Goduti 558 Straw Hill Rd, Manchester, NH 03104 10/8/2019 $30.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | § 1,410.00

PAGE # 3 or 19




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

November 4, 2019

Report Period Ending:
Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Leah Jacobson 92 Claremont St, Newton, MA 02458 10/8/2019 $500.00
Ryan Carpentier 69 Village Dr, Meredith, NH 03253 10/9/2019 $20.00
William Smith B1 Chestnut St. Apt.#201, Exeter, NH 03833 10/9/2019 $25.00
Lisa Howe 93 Ode Way, Manchester, NH 03103 10/9/2019 $40.00
Louri Boilard 680 Brent St, Manchester, NH 03103 10/9/2019 $50.00
Thomas Colantuono 325 Coolidge Ave, Manchester NH 03102 10/9/2019 $100.00
James Mclean 43 Forest Hill Way, Manchester, NH 03109 10/9/2019 $100.00
The Higgins Family Rev Trust 306 Pickering St, Manchester, NH 03104  10/9/2019 $500.00
Norris Viviers Sr 1361 Elm St, Ste 408, Manchester, NH 03101 10/9/2019 $500.00
Chris Christensen 27 Greatstone Dr, Merrimack, NH 03054  10/10/2019 $25.00
Mark Racic 5 Riverview Rd, Durham, NH 03824 10/10/2019 $25.00
Nancy House 7 Doris Dr, Hooksett, NH 03106 10/10/2019 $50.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | § 1,935.00

PAGE # 4 or 19




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate, Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: _November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Peter Vincello 10 Manorview Dr, Raymond, NH 03077 10/10/2019 $50.00
William Bourgeois 45 Varney St. Manchester, NH 03102 10/10/2019 $100.00
Stephen Eldridge 686 Chestnut St. Manchester. NH 03104 10/10/2019 $150.00
Richard Irving 67 Prospect St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/11/2019 $5.00
Jesse Edwards 33 Rattlesnake Hill Rd, Auburn, NH 03082 10/11/2019 $35.00
Nicole Martin 15 Cooper Ln Apt 209, Manchester, NH p3110 10/11/201p  $35.00
Susan Brooks Eldridge 686 Chestnut St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/11/2019 $150.00
Justin Eldridge 686 Chestnut St, Manchester, NH 03104  10/11/2019 $150.00
Bill Burns 91 Hitching Post Ln, Bedford, NH 0311¢  10/11/2019 $250.00
Robert Burns 91 Hitching Post Ln, Bedford, NH 0311¢  10/11/2019 $250.00
Nathan Dempsey 1155 Elm St, 8th Floor, Manchester, NH|03101 10/11/2019 $250.00
Theodore Gatsas PO Box 6655, Manchester, NH 03104 10/11/2019 $250.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 1,675.00

PAGE # ° or 19




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Dan Hynes 41 Palomino Ln, Bedford, NH 03110 10/11/2019 $250.00
Donald & Paula Vandenberghe 51 Teaberry Pl, Manchester, NH 03102 10/11/2019 $250.00
Arnold Scott 14 Cortland Ave, Stratham, NH 03885 10/11/2019 $300.00
Pinnacle Mortgage Corporation 100 Amherst St, Ste 101, Nashua, NH 03063 10/11/2019  $1,500.00
Bryant Messner 33 Kenney Shore Rd, Wolfeboro, NH 03894 10/11/2019  $2,500.00
Gerry Theodora PO Box 518, Alton Bay, NH 03810 10/14/2019 $50.00
Marie Mckay 500 Commercial St, Manchester, NH 03101 10/14/2019p $100.00
Devin Farrelly 18 Gray Ct, Rye, NH 03870 10/14/2019 $250.00
Harry Doutt 131 Paniel Webster Hwy, #160, Nashua, NH 03060 10/15/201@  $100.00
1070 Holt Ave, LLC 740 Chestnut St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/15/2019 $250.00
1050 Holt Avenue, LLC 740 Chestnut St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/15/2019 $250.00
Marc Bourgeois 296 Edgewater Dr, Gilford, NH 03249 10/15/2019 $500.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 6,300.00

19
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Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers

who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

(Stamp in-kind)

PAGE# 7 or 19

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Allen Kincaid 70 Lois St, Manchester, NH 03103 10/16/2019 $22.00
Alex Dec 724 Sheridan Ave, Roselle, NJ 07203 10/18/2019 $10.00
Phillip Harris 110 Pearl St, Apt 1, Manchester, NH 0301 10/18/2019 $17.76
Tom Barton 749 N Main St., Washington, NH 03280, 10/18/2019 $25.00
Elizabeth Ferreira 325 Broad St, Nashua, NH 03063 10/18/2019 $50.00
Patrick McGovern P.O. Box 7012, Nashua, NH 03102 10/21/2019 $50.00
New Hampshire Republican State Committ¢e 10 Water St, Concord, NH 03301 10/21/2019 $500.00
Lou Galanis 31 Mineral St, Ipswich, MA 01938 10/22/2019 $10.00
Barbara Guiffre 60 Merrimac St, Amesbury, MA 01913 10/22/2019 $10.00
Joseph Mendola 83 Waldron Hill Rd, Warner, NH 03278 10/22/2019 $50.00
Yury Polozov 644 Douglas St, Manchester, NH 03102 10/22/2019 $100.00
Stephen & Jean Mathieu 1361 EIm St, Ste 100, Manchester, NH 03101 10/22/2019 $250.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 1,094.76




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

November 4, 2019

Report Period Ending:
Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Robin Biundo 33 Country Walk Dr, Manchester, NH 03109 10/22/201%  $1,000.00
T.William White 17 Calla Rd, Londonderry, NH 03053 10/23/2019 $20.00
Myrna Greene 22 Fraser Dr, New Boston, NH 03070 10/23/2019 $25.00
Doug Kilgore 584 Merrimack St, Manchester, NH 03103 10/23/2019 $50.00
Bettie Lamontagne 125 Riverwalk Way, Manchester, NH 03101 10/23/2019 $50.00
Jordan Ulery 36 Baker St, PO Box 15, Hudson, NH 03051 10/23/2019  $50.00
Natalie Wells 125 Collins Road, Warner, NH 03278 10/23/2019 $50.00
Theodore Gatsas PO Box 6655, Manchester, NH 03104 10/23/2019 $100.00
Keith Ammon PO Box 38, New Boston, NH 03070 10/23/2019 $150.00
East Coast Service Industry Companies Inc, dba Whiskey's 20 20 Old Granite St, Manchester, NH §3101  10/23/2019 $500.00
Thomas Deblois 824 S Mammoth Rd, Manchester, NH 03109 10/23/2019  $1,000.00
LCharles Morse ] _10/23/2010
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 3,995.00

PAGE # 8 or 19




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf, (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: _ Noyvember 4_2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Alex Dec 724 Sheridan Ave, Roselle, NJ 07203 10/24/2019 $25.00
Jamie Brassill 150 Golfview Dr, Manchester, NH 03102 10/24/2019 $35.00
Paula Borbotsina 2365 EIlm St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/24/2019 $35.00
Dennis R & Carol J Soucy 3 Russell Street, Concord, NH 03301 10/24/2019 $35.00
Glenn Cordelli PO Box 209, Ctr Tuftonboro, NH 03816]  10/24/2019 $35.00
Jesse & Naomi Edwards 33 Rattlesnake Hill Rd, Auburn, NH 03082 10/24/2019 $35.00
David Moore PO Box 10262, Bedford, NH 03110 10/24/2019 $35.00
Angel Ryan 180 Bowman St, Manchester, NH 031020  10/24/2019 $35.00
Scott Ebol KO0 Goffstown Rd, Manchester, NH 03102 10/24/2019 $50.00
Friends of Michael Vose 75 Olde Bridge Ln, Epping, NH 03042 10/24/2019 $50.00
Peter Torosian PO Box 373, Atkinson, NH 03811 10/24/2019 $50.00
Kelly Thomas 673 Front St, Manchester, NH 03102 10/24/2019 $70.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 490.00

PAGE # 9 or 19




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending:

November 4, 2019

PAGE# 10 oF 19

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Daniel Garthwaite 412 Central St, Manchester, NH 03103 10/24/2019 $75.00
Friends of Regina Birdsell 24 Larson Dr, Hampstead, NH 03841 10/24/2019 $100.00
Wayne Macdonald 11 Dickey St, Derry, NH 03038 10/24/2019 $100.00
Sherman Packard 70 Old Derry Rd, Londonderry, NH 03053 10/24/2019 $100.00
Sean Thomas 1001 West Merrimack St, Manchester, NH 3101 10/24/2019 $100.00
Carol McGuire 700 Suncook Valley Hwy, Epsom, NH 03234  10/24/20198 $150.00
David Moore PO Box 10262, Bedford, NH 03110 10/24/2019 $150.00
Stephen Stepanek 156 Lee Brook Rd, Thornton, NH 03285  10/24/2019 $250.00
Justin Benton 1 Highlander Way, Manchester, NH 03103 10/24/2019 $500.00
Wherepenglianiol RopUae armnierus géDTaS)?rTflnﬁl.;?gle(}?\?Rd Amberst NH 03031 10/24/2019 $500 00
Daniel McGuire 700 Suncook Valley Hwy, Epsom, NH 03234 10/24/201%  $500.00
Bryant Messner 33 Kenney Shore Rd, Wolfeboro, NH 03‘894 10/24/2019 $1,500.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 4,025.00




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Barbara Guiffre 60 Merrimac St, Amesbury, MA 01913 10/25/2019 $10.00
Stephen Morrison 12 Lincoln St, Rockland, ME 04841 10/25/2019 $20.00
Michael Aiello 57 Country Walk Dr, Manchester, NH 03109 10/25/2019  $25.00
Angel Brisson 373 Willow St, #195, Manchester, NH 03103 10/25/2019  $25.00
Steven Doyle 32 Depot Square, Ste 6, Hampton, NH 0B842 10/25/2019] $25.00
Joe Ferguson 4701 W. Ferguson Way, Cedar Hills, UT| 84062 10/25/20190 $25.00
Richard Robuccio 92 Vandora Dr, Manchester, NH 03103 10/25/2019 $25.00
Michael Aron 266 Forest Rd, Acworth, NH 03607 10/25/2019 $50.00
Richard Dumont 99 Oak St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/25/2019 $50.00
Stuart Harnden 32 Lindahl Rd., Bedford, NH 03110 10/25/2019 $50.00
Margaret Lavender PO Box 1149, Intervale, NH 03845 10/25/2019 $50.00
Steve Paduchowski 268 Goffstown Rd, Manchester, NH 031002 10/25/2019 $50.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | § 405.00
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Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Veronica Schlender 168 Patterson St, Manchester, NH 0310p  10/25/2019 $50.00
Donald Whalen 12 Lincoln Ave, Nashua, NH 03060 10/25/2019 $50.00
Katherine Dietz 41 Sawyers Point Rd, Tuftonboro, NH 03853 10/25/2019 $100.00
Robert Greene 11 Campbello St., Hudson, NH 03051 10/25/2019 $100.00
Terrence Zehrer 3722 Las Vegas Blvd S, #2806, Las Vegas, NV 89158 10/25/2019  $100.00
Lou Demato 101 Crestview Rd, Manchester, NH 03104 10/25/2019 $500.00
Dylan lacoboni 70 QConstitution Ave, #211, Portsmouth, NH (/3801 10/26/2019  $25.00
Harold Berenson 3833 Lorraine Rd, Larkspur, CO 80118 10/26/2019 $50.00
David French 144 Exeter Rd, Hampton Falls, NH 03844 10/26/2019 $50.00
Christine Pivirotto 60 Ridge Rd, Nashua, NH 03062 10/26/2019 $50.00
Charles Desfosses 440 Harvey Rd, Manchester, NH 03103| 10/26/2019 $100.00
James MclLean 43 Forest Hill Way, Manchester, NH 03109  10/26/2019 $100.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 1,275.00
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Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the Citv of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: __ November 4. 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Philip Wilson 12 Vineyard Dr, Stratham, NH 03885 10/26/2019 $100.00
NH Seacoast Republican Women PO Box 495, Greenland, NH 03840 10/26/2019 $500.00
Eddie & Cindy Edwards 28 Childs Drive, Dover, NH 03820 10/26/2019 $1,000.00
Tom Dolan 19 Isabella Drive, Londonderry, NH 03053 10/28/2019 $10.00
Thomas Dutile 769 Howe St, Manchester, NH 03103 10/28/2019 $25.00
Carolyn Urbanski 112 Cheshire Tpk, PO Box 303, Langdon, NH $602 10/28/2019  $25.00
Paul Gagnon 555 Calef Road, Manchester, NH 03103  10/28/2019 $50.00
David Penchansky 70 Stark St, Manchester, NH 03101 10/28/2019 $150.00
Seamus Casey 62 Calef Highway, #119, Lee, NH 03861  10/28/2019 $500.00
William Infantine 89 Windward Ln, Manchester, NH 03104  10/28/2019 $2500.00
Janice Roberts 14 Faculty Lane, Dublin, NH 03444 10/29/2019 $10.00
Roy Shoults Sr 442 Merrimack St, #2-E, Manchester, NH 031|03 10/29/2019 $25.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $§ 4,895.00
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Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers

who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
David Edsall 5% Log St, Unite 3G, Manchester, NH 03102 10/29/2019 $50.00
Daniel Gray 4 Nleeting Place Dr, Apt 401, Exeter, NH 03833 10/29/2019  $50.00
Michelle Levell 290 Gleason Fdlls Rd, PO Box 1730, Hillsborough, NH 3244 10/29/2019| $50.00
Patrick ElI-Azem 22 Summer Dr, Londonderry, NH 03053 10/29/2019 $100.00
Marcia Regan PO Box 31905, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33420 10/29/2019 $100.00
Charles Clement 88 Ten Rod Rd, Rochester, NH 03867 10/29/2019 $250.00
Niels Dettenbach 34 Oak Street, Manchester, NH 03104 10/30/2019 $10.00
Richard Fulford 14 Scott Dr, Merrimack, NH 03054 10/30/2019 | $25.00
John Kalliel 228 Rattlesnake Hill Rd, Auburn, NH 03032 10/30/2019 $25.00
Robert O'Sullivan 19 Courtry Club Drive, #24, Manchester, NH 03102 10/30/2019 $25.00
Daniel Spalinger 8 Glance Road, Windham, NH 03087 10/30/2019 $25.00
Carol Miller 239 Meriden Road, Lebanon, NH 03766 10/30/2019 $40.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | § 750.00
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Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending:

November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Lou Galanis 31 Mineral St, lpswich, MA 01938 10/30/2019 $10.00
Mark Larrabee 4p Little Sunapee Rd, New London, NH 03257 10/30/2019 $50.00
Christine Pivirott 60 Ridge Road, Nashua, NH 03062 10/30/2019 $50.00
Linda Scott 65 Horizon Drive, Bedford, NH 03110 10/30/2019 $50.00
Gregory Smith 3 Mountain View Rd, Pelham, NH 0307§ 10/30/2019 $50.00
John Vinson 12 Poplar Street, Manchester, NH 03104  10/30/2019 $50.00
Augusta Petrone PO Box 1037, Dublin, NH 03444 10/30/2019 $100.00
Mark Marcon 491 Lane Rd., Chester, NH 03036 10/30/2019 $500.00
Bryant Messner 33 Noyth Kenney Shore Rd, Wolfeboro, NH 03894  10/30/201¢ $2,000.00
Vivian lannazzo 21 Bonanno Rd., Salem, NH 03079 10/31/2019 $25.00
Donald Ewing 9 S Watch Rd, Meredith, NH 03253 10/31/2019 $30.00
Robert Moore 398 Plains Rd, Lisbon, NH 03585 10/31/2019 $47.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | § 2 962 00
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Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

2 Space in-kind

Indraiser cost

in-kind

PAGE# 16  or 19

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Graham Donington 1666 Union St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/31/2019 $50.00
Mark Marchionni 53 Meetinghouse Hill Rd., Deerfield, NH 03937  10/31/2019 $50.00
Marge Noonan 839 Forest Road, Alstead, NH 03602 10/31/2019 $50.00
Lawrence Merrill PO Box 85, Hampton, NH 03843 10/31/2019 $250.00
Michael Dion 2 Merlot Ct, Bedford, NH 03110 10/31/2019 $1,000.00
Renee Portu 1 Balsam Way, Stratham, NH 03885 10/31/2019 $30.00
Eugene Crisafulli PO Box 35, Boys Town, NE 68010 11/1/2019 $10.00
Eugene Crisafulli PO Box 35, Boys Town, NE 68010 11/1/2019 $10.00
Jean E Brown 14 Laurel Court, Nashua, NH 03062 11/1/2019 $10.00
Ben Gamache 102 Bay St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/17/2019 $1,650 Offig
Kurt Strandson 495 Crestview Cir, Manchester, NH 031p4 10/11/2019 $1,500.00 F
Leonard Ichton 4 Andover St, Seabrook, NH 03874 11/2/2019 $25.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $4,635.00




Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance
or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election

of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers
who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: _November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Dan Spalinger 8 Glance Road, Windham, NH 03087 11/2/2019 $25.00
Robbin MacVittie PO Box 69, Newbury, NH 03255 11/2/2019 $50.00
Niels Dettenbach 34 Oak Street, Manchester, NH 03104 11/3/2019 $10.00
Harry Doutt 131 Dgniel Webster Hwy #160, Nashua, NH 03060 11/3/2019 $100.00
Harry Shepler 134 County Road, Bedford, NH 03110 11/3/2019 $500.00
Tom Dolan 19 Isabella Dr, Londonderry, NH 03053 11/3/2019 $10.00
Matthew D'Arcy 29 Tremont St, Boscawen, NH 03303 11/4/2019 $2,000.00
James Beard PO Box 270, Marlow, NH 03456 11/4/2019 $50.00
Judith Conley 90 Donahue Dr, Manchester, NH 03103 10/2/2019 $100.00
Jacinto Oliveira 41 Day St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/3/2019 $25.00
Jeb Bradley 630 S Main St, Wolfeboro, NH 03894 10/1/2019 $100.00
Jill Johnson 112 B Garrison Rd, Dover, NH 03820 10/2/2019 $50.00
Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 3,020.00
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Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester

Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Law Office of Barbara Griffin 103 Liberty St, Manchester, NH 03104 10/30/2019 $100.00
SecurityNet Business & Mome Protection Ind 296 Dunbarton Rd, Manchester, NH 03102 10/31/2019 $200.00
Jeff Yass 401 H City Ave, Ste 220, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 10/28/2019 $1,000.00
Glen Gray 16 Vista Ridge Dr, Apt 229, Londonderry, NH 03063 10/24/2019 $35.00
Ray Hebert 93 A St, Manchester, NH 03102 10/24/2019 $100.00
I,D@ Hynes 43 Palomino Lane, Bedford, NH 03110 10/24/2019 $40.00
Jeanine Notter 19 Whittier Rd, Merrimack, NH 03054 10/24/2019 $41.00
Richard Cote 563 Spruce St, Manchester, NH 03013 10/24/2019 $25.00
Ed Sapienza 59 Memorial Dr, Manchester, NH 03103 10/24/2019 $50.00
Bill O'Brien 34 James Way, Hudson, NH 03051 10/24/2019 $35.00
Reed Panasiti 11 Mack Hill Rd, Amherst, NH 03031 10/24/2019 $100.00
John Reuter 60 Rogers St, Manchester, NH 03103 10/24/2019 $40.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 1 766.00
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Campaign Contributions Disclosure Report for the City of Manchester
Office of the City Clerk/ One City Hall Plaza/ Manchester, NH 03101/ P: 603-624-6455 F: 603-624-6481

A contribution shall mean a payment, gift, subscription, assessment, contract, payment for services, dues advance, forebearance

or a loan to a candidate, an incumbent official or political committee made for the purpose of influencing the nomination or election
of any candidate. Contributions shall include the use of anything of value but shall not include the services of volunteers

who receive no pay therefore or the use of personal resources by a candidate on his behalf. (City Charter - Section 5.29)

Report Period Ending: November 4, 2019

Full Name of Contributor Address Date Received Amount
Natalie Wells 125 Collins Rd, Warner, NH 03278 10/24/2019 $20.00
Merav Yaakov 38 Bismark St, Manchester, NH 03102 9/27/2019 $50.00

Total of Receipts Itemized on this page: | $ 70.00
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